Himachal Pradesh Public works Department

Notice inviting Tender

Sealed percentage rate tenders on form 6 & 8 are invited by the Executive Engineer, Gohar Division, H.P.PWD: Gohar for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD so as to reach in his office on or before 12-12-2024 up to 11.00 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 11.30 A.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The D.N.I.T. tender documents can be had from this office against cash payment (Non refundable) up to 5.00 P.M. on 11-12-2024. The applications for issue of tender forms will be received up to 2.00 P.M. on 10-12-2024.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time deposit accounts/Saving account/F.D. Rs. in any of the Post Office/Nationalized Banks in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer must accompany the request for issue of tender form for each work. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tenders without assigning any reason. It is further added that the rates be quoted both in words and figures for proper checking to avoid any complications. If the date of opening will be holiday, the tenders will be opened on the next working day at the same time.

Sr. No.	Name of road/work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time limit	
1	C/o Saroa to Kamrunag road km. 0/00 to 4/760 (SH:-F/C 5/7 meter wide in km. 2/100 to 2/340)Under OTMNP	489801	9800	Two Months	
2	C/o Saroa to Kamrunag road km. 0/00 to 4/760 (SH:- 4 F/C 5/7 meter wide in km. 2/340 to 2/670) Under OTMNP		9000	Two Months	
3	C/o Sukkibain to sarogi road via Chiibba Killing Dahal or upto Dhahad km. 0/0 to 4/500 (SH:- ROFD for jeepable to motorable road km. 0/00 to 0/100, 1/780 to 1/925 and 2/500 to 2/790) Under SCDP	444472	8900	Two Months	
4	RRD on Shimla Mandi Via Tattapani road km. 115/00 to 135/00. (SH:- Construction of R/wall at RD 115/880 to 115/892) Telecom Deposit	302004	6100	Two Months	
5	C/o road Dugrain to Upper Baag km. 0/00 to 2/00(SH:- C/o PCC R/wall at RD 0/365 to 0/373) Under OTMNP		3300	Two Months	

Certified that tender of above works are being called for emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

GENERAL CONDITIONS:-

- The Contractors are required to submit the valid Enlistment/GST registration and latest ITR alongwith application form.
- The Contractors should quote the rates of all the items in the tenders both in figures and words.
- The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
- An undertaking will have to be given by the contractor that he has not more than two works in hand at the time of opening of this tender.
- Contractors will have to submit appropriate Earnest Money in the shape of F.D.R along with the application form for getting issued the tender forms. Applications with out EMD shall be summarily rejected.
- 6 As per Govt. Notification No.PBW(B)A(3)1/2020-I dated 07-10 -2021 the tenders above 5% of estimated cost will be summarily rejected. The tender offered below 30 % will also be accepted as per the office letter No. Engineer-in-Chief office letter No. PW-CTR/32-20/Genl Inst. CPWD-2020-37996-38096 dated 13.03.2023 and further ex- postfacto approval has been granted by the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. PBW (B) A(3)1/2020-I

dated 10.05.2023. Beside this the additional performance security will have to borne by the bidders as per the said

- The contractor can apply only for one work at a time.
- 8. Conditional and incomplete tenders shall be rejected. 9.
- The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without any reason.

Executive Engineer, Gohar Division (B&R), HPPWD Gohar.

No. PW-GHR-Tender/NIT/2024

8942-61

Dated 29 3004

Copy along with Tender inviting Notice forwarded for information:-

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Mandi H.P.
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief HP.PWD.Shimla.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer 1st Circle, HP.PWD Mandi.
- The Executive Engineer (IT Cell) O/O Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-
 - 5. The Sub- Divisional Officer (Civil) Chachiot at Gohar.
 - 6. The Block Development Officer Gohar.
 - 7. The Assistant Engineer HPPWD Sub- Division Gohar/Dhanotu.
 - 8. Various contractors.
 - 9. Notice Board/DB/AB.

Gohar Division (B&R),

Nar	me of work :- C/o Saroa to Kamrunag road km. 0/00 to 4/760 (SH:- F/C 5/7		de in km. 2	/100 to	Estimated cost 489801.00			
2/340) Under OTMNP						Earnest Money cost Rs 9800		
					Time - Two Mon	th		
Sl. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P			
1	Cutting in earth work by mechanical means in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blasting work is prohibited) and their intermediate classifiction of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer-in-charge at site, and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge through all modes of transportion including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools, equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). All useful material such as stones, shingles aggregate and slates shall be properly stacked at site to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation as per the directions of the Engineer-in-charge. The recovery of stones, whether useful or not for 149.19 cum @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre to Rs. 44,757/- only shall be effected on pro rate basis in all circumstances. Any loss to the public and private property, human being, machinery during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges.	2486.55	Per Cubic metre	196.98		Rupees Four Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred One Only		
					489801.00			

Bill of 9ty. appoint for Pl. 4,89,801.00 my

Executive Engineer Gohar Division (B&R) HP.PWD Gdhar.

page 1	BILL OF QUAN ne of work :- C/o Saroa to Kamrunag road km. 0/00 to 4/760 (SH:- F/C 5/7 m	neter wid	le in km. 2	/340 to	AD CO.	447113.00		
6	770) Under OTMNP					Earnest Money cost Rs 9000		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				Time - Two Month Total amount with Total amount with			
0.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P			
					447113.00	Rupees Four Lakh Forty		
1	Cutting in earth work by mechanical means in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blasting work is prohibited) and their intermediate classifiction of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer-in-charge at site, and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge through all modes of transportion including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools, equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). All useful material such as stones, shingles aggregate and slates shall be properly stacked at site to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation as per the directions of the Engineer-in-charge. The recovery of stones, whether useful or not for 214.00 cum @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre to Rs. 64,200/- only shall be effected on pro rate basis in all circumstances. Any loss to the public and private property, human being, machinery during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges.		Per Cubic metre	222.86		Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen Only		
			1		447113.00			

Bill of Gty appound for pp. 4,47,113.00 only.

Executive Engineer Gohar Division (B&R) HP.PWD Gohar.

BILL O	F QUA	NTITY
--------	-------	-------

444472.00 Name of work :- C/o Sukkibain to sarogi road via Chhibba Killing Dahal or upto Dhahad km 0/0 to 4/500 (SH:- Estimated cost Earnest Money cost Rs. - 8900 ROFD for Jeepable to motorable road km. 0/00 to 0/100, 1/780 to 1,925 and 2/500 to 2/790) Under SCDP Time - Two Month Total amount with all Total amount with Estimated SI. No.or Unit 6 taxes including GST in all taxes including Rate No. Qty. words GST in Rs. P (in. Rs.) Rupees Four Lakh Forty Four 444472.00 189.15 Per Cubic Cutting in earth work by mechanical means in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils 2349.84 Thousand Four Hundred comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with metre Seventy Two Only chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blasting work is prohibited) and their intermediate classifiction of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer-in-charge at site, and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge through all modes of transportion including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools, equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). All useful material such as stones, shingles aggregate and slates shall be properly stacked at site to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation as per the directions of the Engineer-in-charge. The recovery of stones, whether useful or not for 117.49 cum @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre to Rs. 35,248/- only shall be effected on pro rate basis in all circumstances. Any loss to the public and private property, human being, machinery during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges. 444472.00

des Rs. 4, 44, 472/ anly

Gobar Division (B&R)

BILL OF QUANTITY

Nam	BILL OF QUAN	TITY				
Rd 1	ne of work :- RRD on Shimla Mandi Via Tattapani road Km. 115/00 to 135/00 115/880 to 115/892) Telecom Deposit	0. (SH:- C	onstruction	of R/Wall a	Estimated cost l	Rs 3,02,004/-
	refeedin Deposit				Earnest Money	cost Rs.6100/-
SR.	Don't de la companya				Time - Two Month	
No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	40.32	Per Cubic meter	322.00	12,983.00	
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand ten graded crashed stone aggregate) 40mm (forty millimeter) size for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 within all leads , lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals . as per direction of Engineer -in -Charge completer in all respect.	56.04	Per Cubic meter	4793.45		Rupees Two Lakh(s) Sixty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five Only
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer -in -Charge completer in all respect.	10.74	Per Cubic meter	1306.55		Rupees Fourteen Thousand Thirty Two Only
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709& 1204.3.7 with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer –in –Charge complete in all respect.	16.00	Each	397.75	1	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Four Only
	Total:-				3,02,004.00	

BILL OF QUANTITY

ame of Work:- C/o road Dugrain to Upper Baag km. 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- C/o PCC R/wall at RD. 0/365 to 0/373) Under OTMNP

Estimated cost Rs. -

162791.00

Earnest Money cost Rs. - 3300.00

Time - Two Month

SI. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.		Per Cubic metre	322.00	5307.00	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Seven Only
2	Providing and Laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations P.C.C nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement :five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm fourty millimetre aggregates) complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.		Per cubic metre	4793.45	147351.00	Rupees One Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Fifty One Only
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 and including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	5.32	Per cubic metre	1306.55	6951.00	Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty One Only
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diametre) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 with in all leads and lilfts and other incidentials complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.00	Each	397.75	3182.00	Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty Two Only
_					162791.00	

Rs. 1,62,791 approved for

Exegutive Engineer Gohar Division (B&R) HP.PWD Conter.

